

## FUDGE INGREDIENTS

### Food Allergy Disclaimer

We make every attempt to identify ingredients that may cause allergic reactions for those with food allergies. However there is always risk of contamination as our fudge and sweets contain products such as milk or nuts, although we have strict cross contamination policies; we can not guarantee a total absence of these products in any of our fudge or sweets. Customers with food allergies must be aware of this risk. We will not assume any liability for adverse reactions from the food consumed, or items one may come in contact with whilst eating any of our fudge or sweets..

### Clotted Cream

Sugar, Full Cream Condensed **Milk**., Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Butter (**milk**), Salt, **Clotted Cream**..

### Mint Chocolate

Sugar, Full Cream Condensed **Milk**, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Butter (**milk**), Salt, Fat reduced cocoa powder, Whey powder, Emulsified Soy Lecithin, Mint flavour, colour, chocolate.

### Belgian Chocolate

Sugar, Full Cream Condensed **Milk**, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Butter (**milk**), Salt, Fat reduced cocoa powder, Whey powder, Emulsified Soy Lecithin, chocolate.

### Orange and Chocolate

Sugar, Full Cream Condensed **Milk**., Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Butter (**milk**), Salt, Fat reduced cocoa powder, Whey powder, Emulsified Soy Lecithin, Orange flavour, colour, chocolate.

### Salted Caramel

Sugar, Full Cream Condensed **Milk**, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Butter (**milk**), colour,., Salt.

### Strawberry and Cream

Sugar, Full Cream Condensed **Milk**., Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Butter (**milk**), Salt. Flavour, Colour.

### Baileys and White Chocolate

Sugar, Full Cream Condensed **Milk**., Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Butter (**milk**), Salt. Baileys Irish Cream Liqueur, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsified Soy Lecithin, Baileys 2.3%.

### Fudge Ice

Sugar, Full Cream Condensed **Milk**., Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Butter (**milk**), Salt, Desiccated Coconut, Colour.

### Butterscotch

Sugar, Full Cream Condensed **Milk**., Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Butter (**milk**), Salt, Flavour.

### Banana and Chocolate

Sugar, Full Cream Condensed **Milk**., Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Butter (**milk**), Salt, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Whey **Milk** Powder **Milk**, Emulsified Soy Lecithin, Flavour Chocolate.

### Rum and Raisin

Sugar, Full Cream Condensed **Milk**., Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Butter (**milk**), Salt, Flavour, Raisins..

### Toffee Chunk

Sugar, Full Cream Condensed **Milk**., Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Butter (**milk**), Salt,

### Cherry & Almond

Sugar, Full Cream Condensed **Milk**, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Butter (**milk**), Salt, Cherries, Almonds (**NUTS**).

### Oreo

Sugar, Full Cream, Condensed **Milk**, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Butter (**milk**), Salt, Wheat Flour, Vanilla Flavour, Dextrose, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Rape Seed Lecithin, Rape Seed Oil, Coco Powder, **Wheat** Starch, **Egg**, Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate Oreo

### Millionaire

Sugar, Full Cream Condensed **Milk**, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, **Butter** (**milk**), Salt, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Emulsifier, **Soya**, Lecithin, Colour E150d.

### Raspberry Ruffle

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Desiccated Coconut, Colour, Flavour, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, **Whey Powder**, Emulsifier, **Soya**, Lecithin.

### Turkish Delight

Sugar, Full Cream Condensed **Milk**, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, **Butter**, Salt, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Emulsifier, **Soya**, Lecithin, Colour, Flavour

### Christmas Cake

Sugar, Full Cream Condensed **Milk**, Glucose syrup, Palm Oil, **Butter**, Salt, **Walnuts**, **Almonds**, **Peanuts**, **Brazil Nuts**, Cherries, Raisins, Apricots, Colour, Flavour

### Jamaican Rum and Raisin

Sugar, Full Cream Condensed **Milk**, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, **Butter**, Salt, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Emulsifier, **Soya**, Lecithin, Raisins, Flavour.

### Malt Whisky

Sugar, Full Cream Condensed **Milk**, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, **Butter**, Salt, Flavour.